Quote 298519-01

AYARREN @

Quote 298519-01

Jul 08, 2024

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
PO BOX 610

BROKEN ARROW
Oklahoma

74013-0610

Attention: RYAN BAZE

Dear Ryan Baze, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the
following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 301.7 CR Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications
listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C133573 SERIAL NUMBER: 0JH710692 YEAR: 2023 SMU: 2

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we
reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diego Marin
Machine Sales Representative
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Quote 298519-01

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 301.7 CR Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional
specifications listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES -One piece boom, 1780mm(70") -Standard stick, 960mm(37.8") -Long stick, 1160mm(45.7") -

POWERTRAIN -C1.1 engine under Tier 4 Final/ -EU Stage V -Variable displacement piston pump -Load sensing hydraulics
-Automatic two speed travel -Automatic engine idle

UNDERCARRIAGE -Expanded -Track, 230mm(9") -Tie downs on track frame -Blade with float -Towing eye on base frame -

HYDRAULICS -Smart tech electronic pump -Accumulator -Bio oil capable -Hydraulic lockout lever, all controls -One & two way flow -

ELECTRICAL -12 volt battery -Software (machine and monitor) -Maintenance free battery -Warning horn -12 volt power socket -

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -Canopy only -Standard LCD monitor -Cat key with passcode option -ROPS, ISO 12117-2 -TOPS, ISO
12117 -Top guard, ISO 10262 (Level 1) -Adjustable wrestrests -Retractable high vis seatbelt 75mm(3") -Tilt canopy -Vinyl seat options
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MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

301.7 05A CR MHE CFG1C

301.7 05A HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR
FLOORMAT, CANOPY, W/TRAVEL
LINES, BOOM, WITHOUT BLCV
LINES, STICK, WITHOUT SLCV
CONTROL, 1ST AUX, JOYSTICK
LINES, BUCKET, LONG STICK
LINES, 1ST AUX, LONG STICK
SEAT, NON SUSPENSION, VINYL
TRAVEL LEVERS AND PEDALS
CANOPY, WITH ROPS
COUNTERWEIGHT, HD, CAST, 94KG
UNDERCARRIAGE, EXPANDABLE
ALARM, TRAVEL

ACCUMULATOR

FILMS, ANSI

TRACK, 9", RUBBER BELT

DRAIN, ECOLOGY

BOOM LIGHT, LED

BOOM LIGHT, BRACKET AND GUARD
BATTERY DISCONNECT, CANOPY
CAT KEY, WITH PASS CODE OPTION
LINKAGE, BUCKET, WI/LIFTING EYE
ENGINE, EPA T4

FILM, ROPS, ISO

FILM, PRODUCT LINK, ANSI

2 WAY CONTROL

FILM, INC. CANADA

SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL
SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL
SOFTWARE, CODED START

STICK, LONG, W/THUMB BRACKET
SEAT BELT, 3" RETRACTABLE
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243
LANE 3 ORDER

INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION
PACKING, LAST MILE PROGRAM
KIT, LIGHTS, LED, FRONT & REAR
COUPLER, PG, MAN.D.LOCK, 1T
PINS, BUCKET, 30MM

BUCKET-DG, 12", 0.78 FT3, 1T
BUCKET-DG, 16", 1.16 FT3, 1T

617-6663
519-8352
515-6068
519-8306
519-8308
519-8311
519-8332
519-8333
519-9267
519-9283
519-9354
519-9383
521-4020
521-9521
522-3705
523-0115
523-5529
524-0994
525-4427
525-4443
525-4461
525-4465
534-8405
541-3377
541-4783
541-4787
542-1495
542-1504
557-1709
557-1710
557-1713
558-1345
559-7209
576-1568
0P-9003

0P-3380

0P-2266

0P-4299

609-9304
361-1092
154-2672
147-1018
147-1020
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**Quote Created Using Sourcewell member ID# 67325*¢

CATERPILLAR LIST PRICE $51,419.00
SOURCEWELL MEMBER DISCOUNT ($10,283.80)
PRICE BEFORE ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT $41,135.20
ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT ($3,135.20)
FINAL BALANCE DUE: $38,000.00
WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: Standard 24 Month 2000 Hour Full Machine Coverage

Extended Coverage: 301.7-84 MO/3000 HR PREMIER

*UNLIMITED MACHINE SAFETY AND OPERATION TRAINING INCLUDED TO THE CITY AND ITS EMPLOYEES FOR
THE LIFE OF THE MACHINE*

Accepted by on

Signature

Page 4 of 4



