



Quote 298519-01

Jul 08, 2024

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
PO BOX 610
BROKEN ARROW
Oklahoma
74013-0610

Attention: RYAN BAZE

Dear Ryan Baze, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 301.7 CR Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C133573

SERIAL NUMBER: 0JH710692

YEAR: 2023

SMU: 2

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diego Marin
Machine Sales Representative

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 301.7 CR Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES -One piece boom, 1780mm(70") -Standard stick, 960mm(37.8") -Long stick, 1160mm(45.7") -

POWERTRAIN -C1.1 engine under Tier 4 Final/ -EU Stage V -Variable displacement piston pump -Load sensing hydraulics
-Automatic two speed travel -Automatic engine idle

UNDERCARRIAGE -Expanded -Track, 230mm(9") -Tie downs on track frame -Blade with float -Towing eye on base frame -

HYDRAULICS -Smart tech electronic pump -Accumulator -Bio oil capable -Hydraulic lockout lever, all controls -One & two way flow -

ELECTRICAL -12 volt battery -Software (machine and monitor) -Maintenance free battery -Warning horn -12 volt power socket -

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -Canopy only -Standard LCD monitor -Cat key with passcode option -ROPS, ISO 12117-2 -TOPS, ISO 12117 -Top guard, ISO 10262 (Level I) -Adjustable wrestrests -Retractable high vis seatbelt 75mm(3") -Tilt canopy -Vinyl seat options

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

301.7 05A CR MHE CFG1C	617-6663
301.7 05A HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR	519-8352
FLOORMAT, CANOPY, W/TRAVEL	515-6068
LINES, BOOM, WITHOUT BLCV	519-8306
LINES, STICK, WITHOUT SLCV	519-8308
CONTROL, 1ST AUX, JOYSTICK	519-8311
LINES, BUCKET, LONG STICK	519-8332
LINES, 1ST AUX, LONG STICK	519-8333
SEAT, NON SUSPENSION, VINYL	519-9267
TRAVEL LEVERS AND PEDALS	519-9283
CANOPY, WITH ROPS	519-9354
COUNTERWEIGHT, HD, CAST, 94KG	519-9383
UNDERCARRIAGE, EXPANDABLE	521-4020
ALARM, TRAVEL	521-9521
ACCUMULATOR	522-3705
FILMS, ANSI	523-0115
TRACK, 9", RUBBER BELT	523-5529
DRAIN, ECOLOGY	524-0994
BOOM LIGHT, LED	525-4427
BOOM LIGHT, BRACKET AND GUARD	525-4443
BATTERY DISCONNECT, CANOPY	525-4461
CAT KEY, WITH PASS CODE OPTION	525-4465
LINKAGE, BUCKET, W/LIFTING EYE	534-8405
ENGINE, EPA T4	541-3377
FILM, ROPS, ISO	541-4783
FILM, PRODUCT LINK, ANSI	541-4787
2 WAY CONTROL	542-1495
FILM, INC. CANADA	542-1504
SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL	557-1709
SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL	557-1710
SOFTWARE, CODED START	557-1713
STICK, LONG, W/THUMB BRACKET	558-1345
SEAT BELT, 3" RETRACTABLE	559-7209
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243	576-1568
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH	0P-3380
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION	0P-2266
PACKING, LAST MILE PROGRAM	0P-4299
KIT, LIGHTS, LED, FRONT & REAR	609-9304
COUPLER, PG, MAN.D.LOCK, 1T	361-1092
PINS, BUCKET, 30MM	154-2672
BUCKET-DG, 12", 0.78 FT3, 1T	147-1018
BUCKET-DG, 16", 1.16 FT3, 1T	147-1020

****Quote Created Using Sourcewell member ID# 67325****

CATERPILLAR LIST PRICE	\$51,419.00
SOURCEWELL MEMBER DISCOUNT	(\$10,283.80)
PRICE BEFORE ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT	\$41,135.20
ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT	(\$3,135.20)
FINAL BALANCE DUE:	\$38,000.00

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: Standard 24 Month 2000 Hour Full Machine Coverage
Extended Coverage: 301.7-84 MO/3000 HR PREMIER

UNLIMITED MACHINE SAFETY AND OPERATION TRAINING INCLUDED TO THE CITY AND ITS EMPLOYEES FOR THE LIFE OF THE MACHINE

Accepted by _____ on _____

Signature